

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/22/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2 (23) - BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT  
 ROUTE 11 IN THE TOWN OF SPRINGFIELD AT STA.426+47.41 (MM  
 8.097) APPROXIMATELY 559 FEET WESTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION  
 OF VT ROUTE 11 AND US ROUTE 5 EXTENDING EASTERLY  
 APPROXIMATELY 928 FEET TO STA. 123+25 (MM 2.309) ON US ROUTE  
 5.

TOWN(S) : SPRINGFIELD  
 COUNTY : WINDSOR  
 DISTRICT : D02

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE  
 CONSTRUCTION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, ROADWAY WIDENING,  
 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNING AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 696,865.50	100.0000%
2	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 717,192.00	102.9168%
3	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	\$ 737,220.00	105.7909%
4	11009274 BELDEN COMPANY, INC. (THE)	\$ 797,834.00	114.4890%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	255.000 CY	30.50000	7777.50	19.00000	4845.00	18.00000	4590.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00
0015 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	7825.000 SY	3.50000	27387.50	3.00000	23475.00	4.50000	35212.50
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	240.000 CY	57.00000	13680.00	50.00000	12000.00	55.00000	13200.00
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	15.000 TON	69.00000	1035.00	47.00000	705.00	45.00000	675.00
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	320.000 HR	83.00000	26560.00	75.00000	24000.00	85.00000	27200.00
0040 630.15	FLAGGERS	640.000 HR	38.00000	24320.00	37.00000	23680.00	38.00000	24320.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP		11500.00000	11500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0050 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP		550.00000	550.00	600.00000	600.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0055 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP		550.00000	550.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0060 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL		1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0065 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP		65100.00000	65100.00	72000.00000	72000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0070 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH		2800.00000	8400.00	1200.00000	3600.00	3150.00000	9450.00
0075 646.406 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	4140.000 LF		3.20000	13248.00	3.15000	13041.00	3.50000	14490.00
0080 646.416 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	2820.000 LF		3.20000	9024.00	3.15000	8883.00	3.50000	9870.00
0085 646.456 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	295.000 LF		7.50000	2212.50	7.40000	2183.00	8.00000	2360.00
0090 646.486 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	155.000 LF		22.00000	3410.00	22.00000	3410.00	25.00000	3875.00
0095 646.496 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	87.000 EACH		380.00000	33060.00	368.00000	32016.00	400.00000	34800.00
0100 651.35 TOPSOIL	130.000 CY		66.00000	8580.00	54.00000	7020.00	45.00000	5850.00
0105 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	235.000 LF		4.00000	940.00	3.00000	705.00	4.00000	940.00
0110 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	620.000 LF		1.30000	806.00	1.00000	620.00	1.50000	930.00
0115 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	48.250 SF		16.00000	772.00	16.00000	772.00	20.00000	965.00
0120 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF		12.00000	1260.00	12.00000	1260.00	16.00000	1680.00
0125 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	3.000 EACH		22.00000	66.00	21.00000	63.00	25.00000	75.00
0130 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	1.000 EACH		179090.00000	179090.00	200000.00000	200000.00	260000.00000	260000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 678.21 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (SCH. 80 PVC)	505.000 LF	7.50000	3787.50	11.00000	5555.00	19.50000	9847.50
0140 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2") (SCH. 80 PVC)	1065.000 LF	8.50000	9052.50	13.00000	13845.00	5.40000	5751.00
0145 679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	4.000 EACH	1100.00000	4400.00	1125.00000	4500.00	2100.00000	8400.00
0150 679.47 BRACKET ARM	4.000 EACH	735.00000	2940.00	690.00000	2760.00	865.00000	3460.00
0155 679.50 LUMINAIRE	4.000 EACH	1072.00000	4288.00	1000.00000	4000.00	1400.00000	5600.00
0160 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0165 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	5.000 EACH	703.00000	3515.00	900.00000	4500.00	1175.00000	5875.00
0170 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) (12" CASING PIPE)	300.000 LF	250.00000	75000.00	240.00000	72000.00	190.00000	57000.00
0175 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	24700.00000	24700.00	46400.00000	46400.00	32500.00000	32500.00
0180 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0185 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0190 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	970.000 TON	130.00000	126100.00	120.00000	116400.00	115.00000	111550.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	696,865.50	\$	717,192.00	\$	737,220.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	696,865.50	\$	717,192.00	\$	737,220.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	696,865.50	\$	717,192.00	\$	737,220.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189

		( 4 ) 11009274	( )	( )
		BELDEN COMPANY, INC. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	255.000 CY	25.00000	6375.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00
0015 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	7825.000 SY	5.00000	39125.00
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	240.000 CY	45.00000	10800.00
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	15.000 TON	100.00000	1500.00
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0035 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	320.000 HR	80.00000	25600.00
0040 630.15	FLAGGERS	640.000 HR	40.00000	25600.00
0045 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00
0050 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00
0055 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	750.00000	750.00
0060 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00
0065 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00
0070 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	3500.00000	10500.00
0075 646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	4140.000 LF	3.50000	14490.00
0080 646.416	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	2820.000 LF	3.50000	9870.00
0085 646.456	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	295.000 LF	8.25000	2433.75

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189

		( 4 ) 11009274		( )		( )		
		BELDEN COMPANY, INC. (THE)						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090	646.486 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	155.000 LF	24.50000	3797.50				
0095	646.496 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	87.000 EACH	412.00000	35844.00				
0100	651.35 TOPSOIL	130.000 CY	75.00000	9750.00				
0105	653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	235.000 LF	15.00000	3525.00				
0110	653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	620.000 LF	2.00000	1240.00				
0115	675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	48.250 SF	21.00000	1013.25				
0120	675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF	16.50000	1732.50				
0125	675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	3.000 EACH	18.00000	54.00				
0130	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	1.000 EACH	199000.00000	199000.00				
0135	678.21 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (SCH. 80 PVC)	505.000 LF	14.00000	7070.00				
0140	678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2") (SCH. 80 PVC)	1065.000 LF	34.00000	36210.00				
0145	679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	4.000 EACH	1500.00000	6000.00				
0150	679.47 BRACKET ARM	4.000 EACH	2200.00000	8800.00				
0155	679.50 LUMINAIRE	4.000 EACH	2300.00000	9200.00				
0160	690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0165	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	5.000 EACH	2200.00000	11000.00				
0170	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) (12" CASING PIPE)	300.000 LF	190.00000	57000.00				
0175	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/01/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : SPRINGFIELD STP 016-2(23)

CONTRACT ID : 14T189

		( 4 ) 11009274	( )	( )
		BELDEN COMPANY, INC. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180	900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0185	900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0190	900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	970.000 TON	140.00000	135800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	797,834.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	797,834.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	797,834.00
			\$	0.00